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Observations were drawn from Townsville Aero {station 032040}

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1005.017SE88626.71006.815NNE89624.613:5233E223.027.823.0Th1
1006.331E87828.01008.620ESE88326.513:4956E0.229.724.2Fr2
1007.824E87528.31010.613E79324.815:2941ESE6.429.123.4Sa3
1007.335ESE89424.21010.019SE89325.614:5948ESE21.225.823.8Su4
1006.220SE87826.41008.620SE88823.712:0843ESE129.828.820.4Mo5
1007.319ENE86729.61010.013SE86828.010:5343ESE031.723.6Tu6
1008.124ESE86830.11010.822SE36429.312:5852ESE0.630.923.8We7
1007.730ESE66529.91010.020SE87527.411:4261SE3.830.924.0Th8
1004.931E76229.71008.824SSE86727.323:0356SE1.032.125.0Fr9
999.324S89025.61002.620SSE88625.321:0263S0.228.024.2Sa10
996.722WSW6730.6997.226WSW87127.800:2859S47.031.024.1Su11
997.615NNE86930.5999.011NNW86828.610:1830W0.431.724.7Mo12
998.124ENE7930.41000.611NNE88129.314:4331ENE5.431.525.8Tu13

1000.813E77031.41002.913SE88129.219:1030ENE032.327.0We14
1002.020E88929.21005.59NE88829.116:2637N0.831.426.7Th15

1003.77ENE88229.04.226.0Fr16
Statistics for the first 16 days of January 2026

1003.72377528.71006.01678027.230.224.4Mean
996.713E66224.2997.27ENE36423.725.820.4Lowest

1008.135ESE89431.41010.826WSW89629.363S223.032.327.0Highest
444.0Total
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